GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2018
(To be answered on the 10th December 2015)

VACANT POSTSIN AVIATION SECTOR

2018. SHRI SANKAR PRASAD DATTA
SHRI ET. MOHAMMED BASHEER

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oll°RR faiamotol il be pleased to state:-

(a) whether certain posts are lying vacant in Airports Authority of India
(AAL);

(b) if so, the detailsther eof;

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the AAI/Government to fill up these vacant posts at the earliest;

(d) whether the Government has taken note of the mismatch between expansion of Air service and the required manpower at various levelsin the aviation sector; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol1? fordiToTet FIIerI 3 I3 it (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): The details including category wise information are being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(d) & (e): Yes, Madam. The Draft National Civil Aviation Policy, 2015 envisages skill building and aviation education to bridge the gap between expansion of Air service and the manpower required at various levelsin the aviation sector.
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